
Nutcracker 2025 Rehearsal Schedule 
 

Please carefully review the rehearsal schedule below for each of your roles. Students are 

expected to attend all rehearsals and should request permission in advance for any absences. 
 

Performances: December 5-7 

Please refer to the Production Week Schedule for performance day arrival times.  
   

*No rehearsals Nov. 24-30 for Thanksgiving Break. 
 

 

ROLE REHEARSAL SCHEDULE LOCATION 

Clara 

Act I, Party Scene 

   

 Thursday, Oct. 30 6:30-7:15 pm (class) Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 1 12:45-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Nov. 3 7:30-8:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 8 12:30-2:00 pm  Aspen CMC 

Thursday, Nov. 13 7:15-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 15 12:30-3:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Friday, Nov. 21 5:30-6:30 pm Aspen CMC, with Candy Canes 

Saturday, Nov. 22 12:30-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-8:00 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 5:30-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 3:30-7:30 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 12:30-7:45 pm District Theater 

Friday, Dec. 5 Arrive 2:15 pm District theater 

Party Girls/ Party Boys / Fritz 

Act I, Party Scene 

 

 Thursday, Oct. 30 6:30-7:15 pm (class) Aspen CMC  

Saturday, Nov. 1 12:45-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 8 12:30-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Thursday, Nov. 13 7:15-8:00 pm  Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 15 12:30-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 1:45-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 5:30-6:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 3:30-6:00 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 4:15-6:30 pm District Theater  



Baby Party Girl/ Baby Party Boy  

Act I, Party Scene 

 Thursday, Nov. 13 7:15-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 15 12:30-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 1:45-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 5:30-6:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 3:30-6:00 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 4:15-6:30 pm District Theater  

Marionette 

Act I, Party and Battle Scene 

 Thursday, Nov. 6 6:30-7:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 8 12:00-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Thursday, Nov. 13 6:30-7:15 pm (class) Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 15 12:00-3:30 pm  Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 12:30-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-8:00 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 5:30-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 3:30-7:30 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 4:15-7:45 pm District Theater  

Candy Cane 

Act II, Before Flowers 

 Friday, October 24 5:30-6:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, October 28 4:30-5:30 pm (class) Aspen CMC 

Friday, Nov. 7 5:30-6:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Friday, Nov. 14 5:30-6:30 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Nov. 18 4:30-5:30 pm (class) Aspen CMC 

Friday, Nov. 21 5:30-6:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2  4:30-5:30 pm (class) Aspen CMC 

Thursday, Dec. 4 3:00- 5:00 pm  District Theater 

Bakers 

Act II, Before Flowers 

 Friday, Nov.  21 5:30-6:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Thursday, Dec. 4 3:00- 5:00 pm  District Theater 



Bumble Bee 

Act II, During Flowers 

*Initial rehearsals will take 

place during regular class 

time. 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 3:30-4:30 pm District Theater 

(On-stage rehearsal) 

Mouse 

Act I, Battle Scene 

 Tuesday, Oct. 21 7:00-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Friday, Oct. 24 6:30-7:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Oct. 28 7:00-8:00 pm Aspen CMC  

Saturday, Nov. 1 2:00-3:15 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Nov. 4 7:00-8:00 pm  Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 8 2:00-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Nov. 11 7:00-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 15 2:00-3:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Nov. 18 7:00-7:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 12:30-1:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-6:45 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 4:30-7:30 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 5:15-7:45 pm District Theater 

Toy Soldier 

Act I, Battle Scene 

 Saturday, Nov. 15 2:00-3:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 12:30-1:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-6:45 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 4:30-7:30 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 5:15-7:45 pm District Theater 

Soldier 

Act I, Battle Scene 

 Wednesday, Oct. 29 7:00- 8:15 pm Aspen CMC  

Saturday, Nov. 1 2:00-3:15 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Nov. 5 7:00-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 



Saturday, Nov. 8 2:00-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Nov. 12 7:00-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 15 2:00-3:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Thursday, Nov. 20  6:30-7:15 pm (class) Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 12:30-1:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-6:45 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 4:30-7:30 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 5:15-7:45 pm District Theater 

Block 

Act I, Battle Scene 

 Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-6:45 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

 Wednesday, Dec. 3 

Fri Nt./ Sat Mat. 

Cast only*** 

5:30-7:30 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 

Sat Nt./ Sun Mat. 

Cast only*** 

5:30-7:45 pm District Theater 

Caroler 

Act I, Party Scene 

 Saturday, Nov. 15 12:30-2:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 1:45-3:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 5:30-6:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 3:30-6:00 pm District Theater 

Thursday, Dec. 4 4:15-6:30 pm District Theater  

Toy Bear, Monkey, Rabbit 

Act I, Battle Scene 

 Saturday, Nov. 15 2:00-3:30 pm Aspen CMC 

Saturday, Nov. 22 12:30-1:45 pm Aspen CMC 

Monday, Dec. 1 5:30-6:45 pm  Aspen CMC 

Tuesday, Dec. 2 6:45-8:00 pm Aspen CMC 



Wednesday, Dec. 3 4:30-7:30 pm District Theater  

Thursday, Dec. 4 5:15-7:45 pm District Theater 

Dragon 

Act II, Finale 

 Thursday, Dec. 4 1:30-3:30 pm District theater 

Friday, Dec. 5 Arrive 2:15 pm District Theater  

 

 


